Facility:

Schedule:

Warm-up:

Scoring:

Entries:

5th Annual
TISCA Lone Star Classic
Swimming & Diving Invitational
Hosted by Mansfield ISD Aquatics
November 19-20, 2021

Mansfield ISD Natatorium, 1001 N. Holland Rd. Mansfield, TX 76063

. 10 Lane Competition Course — 8ft consistent depth
° 15 Lanes Warm-up/Warm-down Pool

° Two 1-meter & Two 3-meter Boards

. Overflow gutter system

° Fully automated Daktronics timing system w/RTP’s
° Two 10-Lane video display boards

° Seating: 1000 Spectators, 600 Athletes

Friday, November 19th — Diving & Swimming Prelims

Diving Warm-up 7:15a.m.
Diving Competition 8:30 a.m.
Swimming Prelims Warm-up 11:30a.m.—1:20 p.m.
Swimming Prelims Competition 1:30 p.m.

Saturday, November 20th — Swimming Finals (A/B/C - top 30)

Boy’s Diving Warm-up 7:15a.m.
Boy’s Diving Competition 8:30 a.m.
Swimming Finals warm-up 11:30a.m.—1:20 p.m.
Swimming Finals Competition 1:30 p.m.

e Bonus C-Final, followed by the B-Final, followed by the A-Final.

Procedures
e 90 minutes, general warm-up, 25 Lanes, NO DIVING.
o Teams will be divided into three separate 30-minute sessions after entries are
submitted.
e Last 20 Minutes — Competition Pool
o Pace:lanes1 & 10
o One-Way Dive Sprints: Lanes 2 -9
e Competition Pool will close 10 minutes prior to the start of the meet.
e Warm-up Pool will remain open throughout for general warm-up/warm-down.

Individual Events 24-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-11-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1
Relays 48-42-40-38-36-34-32-30-28-26-22-18-16-14-12-10-8-6-4-2

Each swimmer is allowed to enter a maximum of four (4) events, no more than two (2) may be
individual events. Each team may enter a maximum of four (4) athletes per individual event,
and two (2) relay teams per relay event. Teams must enter using Hy-Tek. No paper entries will
be accepted. Please send a hard copy word doc or pdf with your entry file, and adhere to the
time standards on the final page of the meet information.



Teams:

Eligibility:

Rules:

Awards:

Entry Fees:

Entry
Deadline:

Psych Sheet:

Admission:
Heat Sheets:

Meet Ref:

Dive sheets must be entered on www.cleanentries.com by the entry deadline, and divers must
be entered on your Hy-tek entry file.

This event is a closed, invitation only meet.

Invited schools may enter multiple squads. For example...a Mansfield Black squad and a
Mansfield Gold squad. Each squad may enter the max of four (4) individuals and two (2) relays
per event.

The coach of each participating school must be a member, in good standing, of the Texas
Interscholastic Swimming Coaches association. Athletes must have the qualifying time compete
in the event.

NFHS rules & order of events will apply.

Team awards will be given for the champion Girls and Boys teams. Individual medals will be
awarded in each event for first through third place in both Girls and Boys divisions.

Entry fees are $15.00 per athlete (including relay only swimmers) listed on the team’s
submitted Hy-tek roster. There are no entry fees for relays. Fees must be received prior to the
start of competition.

Make checks payable to Mansfield ISD Aquatics.

12:00 p.m. - Monday, November 15, 2021
Email Entries to: mansfieldmeetentries@gmail.com

A psych sheet will be available online by 6:00 p.m. Tuesday, November 16, 2021.
e http://www.mansfieldisd.org/aquatics

$5.00/session
$3.00

Jason Roberts

Meet Director: Cody Huckabay - Mansfield ISD Aquatic Director

e codyhuckabay@misdmail.org (DO NOT SEND ENTRY FILES TO THIS ADDRESS)
e Office: (817) 276 — 5230
e Cell: (817)891-519
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Girls Q-Time
Faster Than
2:02.99
2:02.49
2:19.49
26.49
12.0
1:02.99
57.99
5:29.99
1:50.99
1:04.99
1:12.99
3:59.99

TISCA Lone Star Classic Time Standards
Please adhere to these qualifying times

Event
200 Medley Relay
200 Free
200 IM
50 Free
1m Diving
100 Fly
100 Free
500 Free
200 Free Relay
100 Back
100 Breast
400 Free Relay

Boys Q-Time
Faster Than
1:48.49
1:52.49
2:09.49
23.49
12.5
56.49
51.49
5:09.99
1:37.99
58.99
1:04.49
3:34.49




