5th Annual

TISCA Lone Star Classic

Swimming & Diving Invitational Hosted by Mansfield ISD Aquatics

November 19-20, 2021

Facility: Mansfield ISD Natatorium, 1001 N. Holland Rd. Mansfield, TX 76063

- 10 Lane Competition Course 8ft consistent depth
- 15 Lanes Warm-up/Warm-down Pool
- Two 1-meter & Two 3-meter Boards
- Overflow gutter system
- Fully automated Daktronics timing system w/RTP's
- Two 10-Lane video display boards
- Seating: 1000 Spectators, 600 Athletes

Schedule: Friday, November 19th – Diving & Swimming Prelims

Diving Warm-up 7:15 a.m. Diving Competition 8:30 a.m.

Swimming Prelims Warm-up 11:30 a.m. – 1:20 p.m.

Swimming Prelims Competition 1:30 p.m.

Saturday, November 20th – Swimming Finals (A/B/C - top 30)

Boy's Diving Warm-up 7:15 a.m. Boy's Diving Competition 8:30 a.m.

Swimming Finals warm-up 11:30 a.m. – 1:20 p.m.

Swimming Finals Competition 1:30 p.m.

• Bonus C-Final, followed by the B-Final, followed by the A-Final.

Warm-up: Procedures

- 90 minutes, general warm-up, 25 Lanes, NO DIVING.
 - Teams will be divided into three separate 30-minute sessions after entries are submitted.
- Last 20 Minutes Competition Pool
 - o Pace: Lanes 1 & 10
 - One-Way Dive Sprints: Lanes 2 9
- Competition Pool will close 10 minutes prior to the start of the meet.
- Warm-up Pool will remain open throughout for general warm-up/warm-down.

Scoring: Individual Events 24-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-11-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1

Relays 48-42-40-38-36-34-32-30-28-26-22-18-16-14-12-10-8-6-4-2

Entries:

Each swimmer is allowed to enter a maximum of four (4) events, no more than two (2) may be individual events. Each team may enter a maximum of four (4) athletes per individual event, and two (2) relay teams per relay event. Teams must enter using Hy-Tek. No paper entries will be accepted. Please send a hard copy word doc or pdf with your entry file, and adhere to the time standards on the final page of the meet information.

Dive sheets must be entered on <u>www.cleanentries.com</u> by the entry deadline, and divers must be entered on your Hy-tek entry file.

Teams: This event is a closed, invitation only meet.

Invited schools may enter multiple squads. For example...a Mansfield Black squad and a Mansfield Gold squad. Each squad may enter the max of four (4) individuals and two (2) relays

per event.

Eligibility: The coach of each participating school must be a member, in good standing, of the Texas

Interscholastic Swimming Coaches association. Athletes must have the qualifying time compete

in the event.

Rules: NFHS rules & order of events will apply.

Awards: Team awards will be given for the champion Girls and Boys teams. Individual medals will be

awarded in each event for first through third place in both Girls and Boys divisions.

Entry Fees: Entry fees are \$15.00 per athlete (including relay only swimmers) listed on the team's

submitted Hy-tek roster. There are no entry fees for relays. Fees must be received prior to the

start of competition.

Make checks payable to Mansfield ISD Aquatics.

Entry

Deadline: 12:00 p.m. - Monday, November 15, 2021

Email Entries to: mansfieldmeetentries@gmail.com

Psych Sheet: A psych sheet will be available online by 6:00 p.m. Tuesday, November 16, 2021.

http://www.mansfieldisd.org/aquatics

Admission: \$5.00/session

Heat Sheets: \$3.00

Meet Ref: Jason Roberts

Meet Director: Cody Huckabay - Mansfield ISD Aquatic Director

codyhuckabay@misdmail.org (DO NOT SEND ENTRY FILES TO THIS ADDRESS)

Office: (817) 276 – 5230
Cell: (817) 891 – 519

TISCA Lone Star Classic Time Standards

Please adhere to these qualifying times

Girls Q-Time		Boys Q-Time
Faster Than	<u>Event</u>	Faster Than
2:02.99	200 Medley Relay	1:48.49
2:02.49	200 Free	1:52.49
2:19.49	200 IM	2:09.49
26.49	50 Free	23.49
12.0	1m Diving	12.5
1:02.99	100 Fly	56.49
57.99	100 Free	51.49
5:29.99	500 Free	5:09.99
1:50.99	200 Free Relay	1:37.99
1:04.99	100 Back	58.99
1:12.99	100 Breast	1:04.49
3:59.99	400 Free Relay	3:34.49